



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 101/2025, CM APPL. 39141/2025, CM APPL. 39142/2025
CM APPL. 39143/2025

MRS. GURMAT KAUR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) &
ORS.Appellants

Through: Mrs. Mala Goel and Ms. Alka
Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

NEHRU PLACE HOTEL LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rajender Aggrawal and Mr.
Anoop Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
15.07.2025

%

At request of Ms. Mala Goel, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant who seeks deferment of further proceedings in the matter, re-notify
on 27th August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 15, 2025

SS