



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 101/2025, CM APPL. 39141/2025, CM APPL. 39142/2025
CM APPL. 39143/2025

MRS. GURMAT KAUR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) &
ORS.Appellant

Through: Ms. Mala Goel, Advocate.

versus

NEHRU PLACE HOTEL LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rajender A. and
Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

Ms. Mala Goel, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks further adjournment on personal grounds.

In view of the grounds cited, Mr. Harish Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent does not object to the adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant.

The matter is still at the pre-notice stage.

Accordingly, re-notify on 15th October 2025 in the 'Supplementary List' for the day.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/ak