



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 101/2025
MRS. GURMAT KAUR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) &
ORS.Appellants

Through:

versus

NEHRU PLACE HOTEL LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

CM APPL. 73032/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the applicant/respondent seeks further 06 days' time to deposit the decretal amount alongwith upto-date interest as was directed *vide* order dated 15.10.2025.

Mr. Rajender Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits, that the demand draft for the amount is ready and can be deposited in court *forthwith*.

In view of the prayer made, it is not considered necessary to issue notice on this application.

The application is allowed.

The applicant/respondent is directed to deposit the decretal amount in compliance of order dated 15.10.2025 *within* 15 days.



The Registry is directed to bring to the notice of this court any non-compliance with the directions issued above.

The application is accordingly disposed-of in the above terms.

RSA 101/2025

Re-notify on 10th December 2025 before the learned Joint-Registrar, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

V.Rawat