



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 101/2025**

**MRS. GURMAT KAUR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
LRS) & ORS.**

.....Appellant
Through: Mrs. Mala Goel, Adv.

versus

NEHRU PLACE HOTEL LTD

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
25.02.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.10.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some more time to file rejoinder. Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 18.05.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/yo