



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 101/2025

MRS. GURMAT KAUR (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
LRS) & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NEHRU PLACE HOTEL LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajender Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.10.2025 for
completion of service and pleadings.

Matter is pending for filing the rejoinder.

As per office note, rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that she does not wish to
file rejoinder.

Since service and pleadings are complete, matter be placed
before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 18, 2026/yo